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POP Li66

https://exaktor.com/en/product/pop-li66/

e Impact resistant
¢ Adjustable power
e True wiring 5G2,5mm?

ce 1Y/

POP Li66 is an IP66 enclosed luminaire with diffuser and body in impact-resistant polycarbonate (PC), for example for parking garages, workshops or other exposed
environments. The luminaire is installed with stainless steel ceiling clips, the accompanying rope bracket or on the wall using a bracket (accessory). Clips between the body and
diffuser remain in the body when the diffuser is opened. Overconnection 5G2. 5mm? in frame as standard and quick connector between frame and dome/LED makes installation
easy. POP Li66 is available in two different lengths, 1174 and 1454mm, with three different controls, 4000K, with ballast as standard and meets the requirements for D-labeling.
On/off has adjustable power and luminous flux in four steps. RS has a built-in motion sensor and adjustable power and luminous flux in four steps. DALI can be connected as DALI
or as impulse control (push-dim). When installing in environments with temperatures below 0°C and where there is a risk of condensation, the screw connection E-no. 1457984

should be used. The luminaire is manufactured in the EU.
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Variations

E-number
7217270
7217271
7217272
7217273
7217274
7217275

Product name

POP Li66 L117 840 OK Flex
POP Li66 L145 840 OK Flex
POP Li66 L117 840 OK RS
POP Li66 L145 840 OK RS
POP Li66 L117 840 OK DA
POP Li66 L145 840 OK DA

Max. system power (W)
32
44
33
45
33
44

Lumen (Im)
3000 - 5200
4100 - 7200
3000 - 5200
4100 - 7200
5200
7000

Colour temperature (K)
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000

Matt (LxWxH/D, mm)
1174x102x82
1454x102x82
1174x102x82
1454x102x82
1174x102x82
1454x102x82

Colour
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey

IP-class
P66
P66
P66
P66
P66
P66




