



- Impact resistant
- Adjustable power
- True wiring 5G2,5mm<sup>2</sup>



POP Li66 is an IP66 enclosed luminaire with diffuser and body in impact-resistant polycarbonate (PC), for example for parking garages, workshops or other exposed environments. The luminaire is installed with stainless steel ceiling clips, the accompanying rope bracket or on the wall using a bracket (accessory). Clips between the body and diffuser remain in the body when the diffuser is opened. Overconnection 5G2. 5mm<sup>2</sup> in frame as standard and quick connector between frame and dome/LED makes installation easy. POP Li66 is available in two different lengths, 1174 and 1454mm, with three different controls, 4000K, with ballast as standard and meets the requirements for D-labeling. On/off has adjustable power and luminous flux in four steps. RS has a built-in motion sensor and adjustable power and luminous flux in four steps. DALI can be connected as DALI or as impulse control (push-dim). When installing in environments with temperatures below 0°C and where there is a risk of condensation, the screw connection E-no. 1457984 should be used. The luminaire is manufactured in the EU.

## Variations

E-number	Product name	Max. system power (W)	Lumen (lm)	Colour temperature (K)	Mått (LxWxH/D, mm)	Colour	IP-class
7217270	POP Li66 L117 840 ÖK Flex	32	3000 - 5200	4000	1174x102x82	Grey	IP66
7217271	POP Li66 L145 840 ÖK Flex	44	4100 - 7200	4000	1454x102x82	Grey	IP66
7217272	POP Li66 L117 840 ÖK RS	33	3000 - 5200	4000	1174x102x82	Grey	IP66
7217273	POP Li66 L145 840 ÖK RS	45	4100 - 7200	4000	1454x102x82	Grey	IP66
7217274	POP Li66 L117 840 ÖK DA	33	5200	4000	1174x102x82	Grey	IP66
7217275	POP Li66 L145 840 ÖK DA	44	7000	4000	1454x102x82	Grey	IP66